course which will be subject to receipt of regulatory 
approvals. 

c. The expected date of completion 
of sale/disposal 

The transaction is expected to be completed in the next 2-
3 months subject to regulatory approvals. 

d. Consideration received from such 
sale/disposal 

Rs. 1,79,00,000 (Rupees One Crore, Seventy-Nine Lakhs 
only) subject to any adjustments at the time of completion 
of the slump sale and on such terms and conditions, as may 
be mutually agreed in the BTA and other agreements, in 
case any, to be executed between the Company and CBL. 

e. Brief details of buyers and whether

[...]

with SEBI’s conditions for final registration to CBL, the 
Company is required to surrender its license and transfer 
all assets and liabilities of the MB Division to CBL. 

e In case of cash consideration – 
amount or otherwise share 
exchange ratio  

Rs. 1,79,00,000 (Rupees One Crore, Seventy-Nine Lakhs 
only) subject to any adjustments at the time of completion 
of the slump sale and on such terms and conditions, as 
may be mutually agreed in the BTA and other agreements, 
in case any, to be executed between the Company and CBL 

f Brief details of change in